B82478SMT Power Inductors
Rated inductance 10 to 1000 µH
Rated current 400 to 3500 mA
Construction
■ Ferrite core
■ Winding: enamel copper wire
■ Plastic terminal carrier
■ Winding soldered to terminals

LR
1)
µH
Toler-
ance
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres
MHz
Ordering code
10 ± 20 %
 M
3500 0,06 20 B82478-A1103-M
15 3100 0,08 16 B82478-A1153-M
22 2600 0,10 13 B82478-A1223-M
33 2300 0,12 10 B82478-A1333-M
47 1950 0,17 8 B82478-A1473-M
68 1650 0,22 7 B82478-A1683-M
100 1400 0,35 6 B82478-A1104-M
150 1200 0,47 4,8 B82478-A1154-M
220 950 0,73 3,2 B82478-A1224-M
330 800 1,15 2,5 B82478-A1334-M
470 650 1,48 2,2 B82478-A1474-M
680 500 2,45 2,0 B82478-A1684-M
1000 460 3,00 1,8 B82478-A1105-M
^
146 04/00